001 Staas & Halsey LLP the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

101892737\_\_\_\_ attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): 11.401 Cheol-hong AN and Do-hyoung KIM 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment <u>X</u> Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (a) (b) The title is: ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). 09/917,272, filed July 30, 2001; or (a) (b) Patent No(s). , issued .\* 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1236 Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael D. Stein , Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

00000009 09917272 11/05/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet:2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012293 FRAME: 0937

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(insort Namels) & Address(es) of AssignEE(3)) SWEING ELECTRONICS CO., LIID.		
416 Mactan-dorg, Paldal-gu,		0,
Republic of Korea		
Republic of Action		
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusi	s hereby acknowledged, the vo right, title and interest to	undorsigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, essigns the invantion entitled
Title of invention!  REMOTE DISPLAY CONTROL OF VIDE	O/GRAPHICS DATA	
WHOLE DISPUT CONTOUR AT 1		
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JP States was executed on even date herewith or, it	not so executed, was:	lich application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on		rdon of application, if not concurrent
(b) filed on	Any registered attor	ney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No. 09 / 917,272	Street, N.W., Washington. D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is freeby authorized to incort in (b) the specified data, when known.	
ond to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of renewal, substitute, relisse or reoxamination app Patent(s) may be granted and including any ext Patent(s) ").	rensions thereof (cullectively	, herainatter, "eald application(s) and Latters
renewal, substitute, reliable of reoxamination apprehentis) may be granted and including any extraction (et al., when requested by the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the document of the said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation, in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise of the declared in relation to seen which may arise of the declared in relation to seen separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.	tensions thereof (cullectively said ASSIGNEE and without of recessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of said tion, or public use proceeding to, such acts to include but not rightful caths, providing said rightful caths, providing said.	hereinator, "said application(s) and i.etters harge to but at the expense of sold ASSIGNEE, flent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters , and m any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including worn testimany, and obtaining and producing
renewal, substitute, relissue or recommended apprehent(s) may be granted and including any extraction (s).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the document of all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dearn a protection for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, release, reexaminate which may arise of the declared in relation to send separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions in the preparation of the sendence of the sen	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively teal ASSIGNEE and without of recessory, desirable ar expensation and prosecution of sale fine, or public use proceeding to, such acts to include but no lightful caths, providing the control of the co	heroinator, "said application(s) and i.etters harge to but at the expense of seld ASSIGNEE, flent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing depplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including worn testimany, and obtaining and producing sher/their signature(s).
renewal, substitute, relative or recognition apprehentis) may be granted and including any extraction (et al.).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the deal acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem to protection for said invention, including in the preparators, in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise of the declared in relation to sent apparato assignments and declarations, taking a swidence.	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively teal ASSIGNE) and without of tension and prosecution of salitan, or public use proceeding tens, such acts to include but nell rightful caths, providing antor(s) has (have) attixed his (Date)	heroinator, "eald application(s) and i.emers harge to but at the expense of seld ASSIGNEE, filent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing depplication(s) and the issuance of seld Letters i, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including worn testimany, and obtaining and producing
renewal, substitute, relieve or recommended apprentist may be granted and including any extraction for assistance which the ASSIGNEE may door a protection for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient of any interference, reissue, reexaminated may srise or be declared in relation to sem which may srise or be declared in relation to sem separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventorial	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively teal ASSIGNEE and without of recessory, desirable ar expensation and prosecution of sale fine, or public use proceeding to, such acts to include but no lightful caths, providing the control of the co	heroinator, "eald application(s) and i.emers harge to but at the expense of seld ASSIGNEE, filent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing depplication(s) and the issuance of seld Letters i, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including worn testimany, and obtaining and producing
renewal, substitute, relative or recommended apprendict may be granted and including any extended.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the complete of all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deam approximation for said invention, including in the propertient(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to sem exparate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) of the invent	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively tensions the tension of calculation and prosecution of salina, or public use proceeding to, such acts to include but nell rightful caths, providing antor(s) has (have) attixed his (Date)	hardinatter, "said application(s) and i.etters harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing imer/their signature(s).  (Typed Namo & Signature of Witnessles))
renewal, substitute, relieve or recommended apprentist may be granted and including any extraction for assistance which the ASSIGNEE may door a protection for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient of any interference, reissue, reexaminated may srise or be declared in relation to sem which may srise or be declared in relation to sem separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventorial	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively teal ASSIGNE) and without of tension and prosecution of salitan, or public use proceeding tens, such acts to include but nell rightful caths, providing antor(s) has (have) attixed his (Date)	hardinatter, "said application(s) and i.etters harge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing imer/their signature(s).  (Typed Namo & Signature of Witnessles))
renewal, substitute, relative or recommended apprendict may be granted and including any extraction for assigned agree(s), when requested by the ASSIGNEE may doom a protection for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient for said invention, including in the propertient in any interference, reissue, reexaminated in may srise or be declared in relation to sent experate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of inventor(s) and inventor(s) are propertied in the control of the inventor(s).	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively tensions the tension of calculation and prosecution of salina, or public use proceeding to, such acts to include but nell rightful caths, providing antor(s) has (have) attixed his (Date)	hardinatter, "eald application(s) and Letters harge to but at the expense of seld ASSIGNEE, dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing depplication(s) and the issuance of sald Letters , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of the limited to executing all papers, including worn testimany, and obtaining and producing imer/their signature(s).  (Typed Namo & Signature of Witnesslee)
renewal, substitute, relative or recommended apprendict may be granted and including any extended.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the complete of all acts which the ASSIGNEE may dearn a protection for said invention, including in the preparate of in any interference, reissue, reexaminately, in any interference, reissue, reexaminately may arise or be declared in relation to sem which may arise or be declared in relation to sem exparate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the complete of the inventor(s) of the complete of the co	tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively tensions thereof (cullectively tensions), desirable at expenses the culture of sale fine, or public use proceeding to each acts to include but in all rightful caths, providing tentor(s) has (have) attixed his (Date)  9 October 2001	hardinatter, "said application(s) and i.exters harge to but at the expense of sold ASSIGNEE, dient. for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Lenters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including worn testimeny, and obtaining and producing inter/their signature(s).  (Typed Namo & Signature of Witnessles))

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/01/2001 REEL: 012293 FRAME: 0938